

ITEM NO.22+62

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11079/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2018 in WA No. 472/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SINGH DHRUV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56457/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56458/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

along with ITEM NO.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10963/2019

(With application for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10953/2019

(With application for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10998/2019

(With application for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11096/2019

(With application for condonation of delay in filing and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No. 10961 of
2019 and other connected matters.**

**(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**