

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2018 in WA No. 459/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76294/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj S., Adv
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Ms. Yogita Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER