

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 53298/2019,76294/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76294/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20596/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123663/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.123665/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.123664/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9820/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53501/2019
IA No. 53501/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20595/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122501/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.122504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.122503/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 10308/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58173/2019
IA No. 58173/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9829/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56298/2019
IA No. 56298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9821/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53323/2019
IA No. 53323/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10306/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58682/2019
IA No. 58682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9793/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55529/2019
IA No. 55529/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10991/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111276/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 111277/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 111277/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 111277/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111278/2019
IA No. 111276/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 111277/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 111278/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9822/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53321/2019
IA No. 53321/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11008/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63861/2019
IA No. 63861/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10309/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58787/2019
IA No. 58787/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9831/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55492/2019
IA No. 55492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9828/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55510/2019
IA No. 55510/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9832/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55800/2019
IA No. 55800/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9823/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53728/2019
IA No. 53728/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9824/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53312/2019
IA No. 53312/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11024/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111231/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 111232/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 111232/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 111232/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111233/2019
IA No. 111231/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111232/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10999/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63716/2019
IA No. 63716/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9825/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53332/2019
IA No. 53332/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11307/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 67311/2019
IA No. 67311/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10302/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56458/2019
IA No. 56458/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9826/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55498/2019
IA No. 55498/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9833/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55412/2019
IA No. 55412/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9827/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55527/2019
IA No. 55527/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14650/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64199/2019
IA No. 64199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10310/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58217/2019
IA No. 58217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14656/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58526/2019
IA No. 58526/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11139/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115487/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 115492/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 115495/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 115495/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 115495/2019
IA No. 115487/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 115495/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 115492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Taneja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj.S.Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 9813/2019,14650 and 14656/2019

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent(s) to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 20595,20596, 11139, 11024 and 10991/2019
Fresh Matters.

In all other matters delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 17.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG