

ITEM NO.23 +55 + 58

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 23**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1765/2020**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in WA No. 143/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****KULDEEP KUMAR SAHU****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.16535/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16536/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH**Diary No(s). 745/2020 (IV-A)**

(IA No.18921/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18923/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 766/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.19088/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 775/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.16513/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16514/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 787/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.16428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16429/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 788/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.17636/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17637/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1759/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.18930/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18933/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1772/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.18501/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18502/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH**ITEM 55**

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 297/2020
(IA No.19578/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19579/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 294/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.19273/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19274/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 301/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.21474/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21475/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 343/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.19040/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19046/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 768/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.19058/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19061/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1405/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.19890/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19891/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1762/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.19270/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19271/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1764/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.19950/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19952/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM 58

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 341/2020
(IA No.20760/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20761/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 314/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.20877/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20879/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 327/2020 (IV-A)
(IA No.20874/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20876/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
 Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR
 Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (Civil) No. 9813/2019 etc.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER