

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO.13:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).1410/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2019 in WA No.105/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KANOUJE

Respondent(s)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T)

WITH

Diary No(s). 784/2020 (IV-A)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T)

ITEM NO.54:

Dy.No.298/2020

Dy.No.348/2020

Dy.No.576/2020

Dy.No.763/2020

Dy.No.767/2020

Dy.No.1404/2020

Dy.No.1409/2020

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey,Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Mulchandani,Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Pandey,Adv.
 Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra,Adv.
 Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Dy. No.1765 of 2020 etc.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master