

ITEM NO.3 + 17 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1406/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2019 in WA No. 192/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEGHNATH GHRITLAHARE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95634/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95635/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95636/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 302/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92859/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92863/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92862/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 786/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98919/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98924/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98922/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 19648/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101854/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101855/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 19789/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100271/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100272/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

ITEM NO.17:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19915/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92842/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92844/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the
impugned order of the High Court until further orders.

List along with SLP(C) No. 9813/2019 arising out of SLP(C)
Diary No. 10961/2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER