

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 61316/20 and 61319/20 in SLP(C)No. 9813 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Chambers Judge

IA No. 61319/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 61316/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 05-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 61316/2020 and IA No. 61319/2020

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the caveator/applicant seeks permission to withdraw the above-mentioned Interlocutory Applications.

The IA Nos. 61316/2020 and 61319/2020 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)