

ITEM NO.17
SECTION IV-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 53298/2019,76294/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76294/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4294/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 104523/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 297/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No.19578/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.19579/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH
ITEM NO. 23 I.E., D.NO. 1765/2020])
Diary No(s). 767/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24911/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.24912/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 1409/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24678/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.24679/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 763/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23536/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23539/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 294/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19273/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.19274/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 298/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23475/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.23477/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. D. NO. 1410/2020])
Diary No(s). 301/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21474/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.21475/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 13030/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 92863/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 307/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22220/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.22221/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 314/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20877/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.20879/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 327/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20874/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.20876/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 341/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20760/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.20761/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E. D.NO. 1765/2020])

Diary No(s). 348/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26783/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.26784/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 576/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24913/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.24914/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 766/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19088/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.19090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 768/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19058/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.19061/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 784/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22248/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.22249/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13031/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 98924/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1401/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27871/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.27872/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1404/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.24928/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1405/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19890/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.19891/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13029/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 95635/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1410/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21711/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.21712/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11708/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 84715/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30034/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.30035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE
TAKEN UP ALONG WITH D. NO. 1763/2020])

Diary No(s). 1417/2020 (IV-C)
(List along with case (slp(c)no.9813/2019)-Ord dt:16-12-2020

IA No. 104605/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 104607/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 104606/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1762/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19270/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19271/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5841/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29665/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29666/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1764/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19950/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19952/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1772/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18501/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18502/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11709/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 88953/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11711/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 96505/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13032/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 101855/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13033/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 100272/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 92844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20596/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123663/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123665/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123664/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9820/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53501/2019

IA No. 53501/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20595/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122501/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.122503/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 10308/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58173/2019

IA No. 58173/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9829/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56298/2019

IA No. 56298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9821/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53323/2019

IA No. 53323/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10306/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58682/2019

IA No. 58682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9793/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55529/2019

IA No. 55529/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10991/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111276/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 111277/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 111277/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 111277/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111278/2019
IA No. 111276/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 111277/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 111278/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9822/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53321/2019
IA No. 53321/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 11008/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63861/2019
IA No. 63861/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10309/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58787/2019
IA No. 58787/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9831/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55492/2019
IA No. 55492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9828/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55510/2019
IA No. 55510/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9832/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55800/2019
IA No. 55800/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9823/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53728/2019
IA No. 53728/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9824/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53312/2019
IA No. 53312/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 11024/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111231/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 111232/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 111232/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 111232/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111233/2019
IA No. 111231/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 111232/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 111233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10999/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63716/2019
IA No. 63716/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9825/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53332/2019
IA No. 53332/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 11307/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 67311/2019
IA No. 67311/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10302/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56458/2019
IA No. 56458/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9826/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55498/2019
IA No. 55498/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9833/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55412/2019
IA No. 55412/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9827/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55527/2019
IA No. 55527/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 14650/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64199/2019
IA No. 64199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 10310/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58217/2019
IA No. 58217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 14656/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58526/2019
IA No. 58526/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 11139/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115487/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 115492/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 115495/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 115495/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 115495/2019
IA No. 115487/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 115495/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 115492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 343/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No.19040/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.19046/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 745/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18921/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.18923/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 775/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16513/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.16514/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 787/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No.16428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.16429/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 788/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17636/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.17637/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 1759/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18930/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.18933/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 1765/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16535/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.16536/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 349/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 98990/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 98992/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 98994/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6993/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 84200/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 20595/19, 20596/19, Diary Nos. 11139/19,11024/19, 10991/19, 1765/20, 745/20, 766/20, 775/20, 787/20, 788/20, 1759/20, 1772/20, 297/20, 294/20, 301/20, 343/20, 768/20, 1405/20, 1762/20, 1764/20, 341/20, 314/20, 327/20, 307/20, 1410/20, 784/20,298/20, 348/20, 576/20, 763/20, 767/20, 1404/20, 1409/20, 1401/20 and 1417/20

Fresh and tagged matters.

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 28.02.2020, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file spare copies within a period of two week. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondents.

List again on 29.04.2022.

Diary No(s). 349/2020

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 29.04.2022.

SLP (C) No. 13033/2020

Service is not complete on Sole respondent. However, Mr. Omankuttan, Ld. Advocate for Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR appears on behalf of said respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time for filing vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit. If no such vakalatnama filed within two weeks, counsel for petitioner is directed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars within two weeks thereafter, as process could not be served with remarks "insufficient address"

List again on 29.04.2022.

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve the sole respondent, as process could not be served with remarks "undelivered".

SLP(C) Nos. 9813/2019, 14650/2019, 14656/2019, 5841/2020, 11709/2020 and 4294/2021, D. Nos. 297/2020, 314/2020, 341/2020, 343/2020, 745/2020, 767/2020, 768/2020, 775/2020

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to the sole respondent in all matters to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.04.2022.

SLP (C) No. 6993/2021

Await service of notice in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 29.04.2022.

REMAINING MATTERS

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of all respondents.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar