

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 76294/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4294/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 104523/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 297/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No.19578/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19579/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E., D.NO. 1765/2020])

Diary No(s). 767/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24911/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24912/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 314/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20877/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20879/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 341/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20760/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20761/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E. D.NO. 1765/2020])

Diary No(s). 768/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19058/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19061/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30034/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH D. NO. 1763/2020])

SLP(C) No. 5841/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29665/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29666/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11709/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 88953/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13033/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 100272/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 92844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14650/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64199/2019

IA No. 64199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14656/2019 (IV-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 58526/2019

IA No. 58526/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 343/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No.19040/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.19046/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 745/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18921/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.18923/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 775/2020 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16513/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.16514/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 349/2020 (IV-C)
IA No. 98990/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.
98992/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 98994/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 6993/2021 (IV-C)
IA No. 84200/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020

Await service of notice in respect of sole respondent.

List on 03.08.2022.

SLP(C) Nos. 13033/2020 & 13034/2020

As per letter filed by learned counsel for the petitioner,
fresh dasti notice be issued to serve upon sole respondent.

List on 03.08.2022.

In all other matters, service of notice is complete. Appearing
respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit so far, are
granted, four weeks time, to file the same.

After expiry of four weeks, matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar