

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 53298/2019, 76294/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 5840/20, 13033/20 and 13034/20 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 53298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 76294/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 30034/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 30035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH D. NO. 1763/2020])

SLP(C) No. 13033/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 100272/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 92844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Lalwani, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to

serve the sole respondent, as process could not be served with remarks "insufficient address". As prayed, dasti, in addition is permitted.

List again on 16.09.2022.

SLP(C) No. 13033/2020

Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to file affidavit along with proof of service of notice, already issued to sole respondent.

List again on 16.09.2022.

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020

Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to file affidavit along with proof of service of notice, already issued to sole respondent.

List again on 16.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar