

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)Nos. 5840/20, 13033/20 and 13034/20 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 30035/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13033/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 100272/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 92844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation, list after four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)