

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9813/2019

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)Nos. 5840/20, 13033/20 and 13034/20 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5840/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 30035/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13033/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 100272/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13034/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 92844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Omonakuttan K.K., Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.5840, 13033 and 13034 of 2020

Ms. Shreya Singh, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners in SLP (C) Nos.5840, 13033 and 13034 of 2020,

seeks some more time to effect service of notice upon the sole respondent(s) in these special leave petitions.

Needful in this regard shall be done within eight weeks, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)