

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9813/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2018 in WA No. 459/2017 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

INDRA KUMAR KANOJE

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 53298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 76294/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 294/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19273/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19274/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 297/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19578/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19579/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 301/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 21474/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 21475/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 314/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 20877/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 20879/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 327/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 20874/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 20876/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1668/2023 (IV-C)
(IA No. 84094/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 341/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 20760/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 20761/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 348/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 26783/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 26784/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 576/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 24913/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 24914/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 763/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 23536/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 23539/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 767/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 24911/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 24912/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 768/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19058/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19061/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 784/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 22248/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 22249/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1404/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 24927/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 24928/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1409/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 24678/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 24679/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1762/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19270/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19271/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1764/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19950/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19952/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 298/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 23475/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 23477/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13030/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 92863/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6993/2021 (IV-C)
(IA No. 84200/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 307/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 22220/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 22221/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 349/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 98990/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 98992/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 98994/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4294/2021 (IV-C)
IA No. 104523/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 766/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19088/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19090/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13031/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 98924/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1401/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 27871/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 27872/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1405/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19890/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19891/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13029/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 95635/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1410/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 21711/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 21712/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11708/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 84715/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1417/2020 (IV-C)
(List along with case (slp(c)no.9813/2019)-Ord dt:16-12-2020
IA No. 104605/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 104607/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 104606/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5841/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 29666/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1772/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 18501/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 18502/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11709/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 88953/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11711/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 96505/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13032/2020 (IV-C)
IA No. 101855/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9820/2019 (IV-C)
IA No. 53501/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9829/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 56298/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9821/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 53323/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9793/2019 (IV-C)
IA No. 55529/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9822/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 53321/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10309/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 58787/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9831/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 55492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9828/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 55510/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9832/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 55800/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9823/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 53728/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9824/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 53312/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9825/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 53332/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9833/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 55412/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9827/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 55527/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1765/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 16535/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 16536/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20596/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123663/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.123665/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.123664/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 20595/2019 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122501/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.122504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.122503/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 122504/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10308/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 58173/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10991/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 111276/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 111277/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 111278/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11008/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 63861/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11024/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 111231/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 111232/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 111233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10999/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 63716/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11307/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 67311/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14650/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 64199/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10310/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 58217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14656/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 58526/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11139/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 115487/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 115495/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 115492/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 343/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 19040/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19046/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 745/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 18921/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 18923/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 775/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 16513/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 16514/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 787/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 16428/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 16429/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 788/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 17636/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 17637/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 1759/2020 (IV-C)
(IA No. 18930/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 18933/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10306/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 58682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10302/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 56458/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9826/2019 (IV-C)
(IA No. 55498/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Omanakuttan K. K., AOR

Mr. V N Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Khanna, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner-State of Chhattisgarh states that there has been a recent change in the panel of lawyers and he does not have instructions to proceed further in the matter. He further states that a new counsel is likely to be engaged by the State of Chhattisgarh very soon.
2. The petitioner-State of Chhattisgarh shall ensure that it is duly represented on the next date of hearing. Learned counsel, who will enter appearance for the petitioners shall also remain ready with instructions as to the present status of the inquiries that were permitted to be conducted under the impugned judgment after reinstatement of the services of the respondents upon their termination order(s) being set aside. The State shall also indicate as the number of respondents who were reinstated in

service.

3. List on 16th April, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)